## Pennsylvania State Police Troop J Camp Cadet Releases

## **Cadet Applicant Name:**

(First)

(Middle) (Last)

## Photo, Video and Voice:

For, and in consideration of, a copy of the photograph used, the undersigned, with intent to be legally bound, does hereby consent to the use of the above listed Cadet Applicants likeness for the publication, and for the broadcast of photographs, images, video / film or audio in any or all Pennsylvania State Police, Pennsylvania State Police Camp Cadet, Camp Cadet of Chester County and Camp Cadet of Lancaster County (hereinafter "PSP/Camp Cadet") publications, social media, periodicals, advertisements, purposes, or for dissemination to the general public. Without limitations or reservations, and with an understanding of the special precautions undertaken by PSP/Camp Cadet to insure confidentially, I knowingly and voluntarily, and for my heirs and administrators, do, release PSP/Camp Cadet, its directors, officers, agents, employees and members from any or all liability of every nature, and all claims or causes of action or claims including, but not limited to, defamation, false-light privacy, invasion of privacy, commercial misappropriation and disclosure of private facts. By signing below I hereby state that I understand the content and effect of the Release and cully consent.

## Parent / Guardian Liability:

We understand the Pennsylvania State Police, Pennsylvania State Police Camp Cadet, Camp Cadet of Chester County and Camp Cadet of Lancaster County (hereinafter "PSP/Camp Cadet") will accept my child to attend its camp on the basis that we agree to assume all risks which may arise from my child's participation in the camp and further that we provide release to PSP/Camp Cadet, its directors, officers, agents, employees and members. Therefore, with the intent to be legally bound, we consent to our child's participation in this unique program and assume all risks and responsibilities for claims of any nature or kind for and on behalf of my child by reason of participation the PSP/Camp Cadet program. Furthermore, with the intention to be legally bound, by signing below we hereby release PSP/Camp Cadet, its directors, officers, agents, employees and members, from and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses and expenses, including cost and counsel fees, which may ever be incurred, whether directly or indirectly as a result of any action or omission of my child, PSP/Camp Cadet, its directors, officers, agents, employees and members, arising from participation in the program, and from any claim which I may have against any party whatsoever.

"Photo, Video and Voice" **AND** "Parent / Guardian Liability" Release, by signing you agree to the above.

| Parent / Guardian Name: |       |     | _ |
|-------------------------|-------|-----|---|
| Signature:              | Date: | / / |   |